
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029944-2024 

Contract

The Independent Adult and Discretionary Advocacy
Services

The Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029944

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041d8c  

Published 19 September 2024, 9:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead Council

Town Hall,St Ives Road

MAIDENHEAD

SL61RF

Contact

RBWM Procurement

Email

procurement@rbwm.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029944-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029944-2024
mailto:procurement@rbwm.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rbwm.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Independent Adult and Discretionary Advocacy Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of the INDEPENDENT ADULT AND DISCRETIONARY ADVOCACY SERVICES

https://www.rbwm.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

accessible to residents of the RBWM .The initial term of the contract is 3 years and there is
an option to extend for further 2 years. ( start of the contract is 1 July 2024 -30 June 2027 - it
is the initial term). The details of the services required were included in ITT documentation. 

The Independent Adult and Discretionary Advocacy Service comprises statutory and non-
statutory elements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £318,000 / Highest offer: £686,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of the INDEPENDENT ADULT AND DISCRETIONARY ADVOCACY SERVICES
accessible to residents of the RBWM . The details of the services required were included in
ITT documentation. The initial term of the contract is 3 years and there is an option to extend
for further 2 years.

The Independent Adult and Discretionary Advocacy Service comprises statutory and non-
statutory elements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: technical / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035156

/Notice/035156-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Advocacy People

Hastings

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

Company number: 3963421 Charity number: 1080679

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £318,000 / Highest offer: £686,000 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Contract duration 3 + 2  

Initial term 1 July 2024 -30 June2027

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

RBWM

Maidenhead

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T21:19:03+0100
	TCPDF




